

05-07-2003

102441403

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 740859-113

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Terrence Gordon Godsall Donald Eric Innes Matthew Christopher Innes | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Salmon River Project Limited Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: 03/14/03; 03/13/03; 03/21/03 | Street Address: 44 Concession Street South, P.O. Box 69 City: Tamworth State: Ontario Zip: Country: Canada Postal Code: K0K 3G0 | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/305,360 | lication, the filing date of the application is:B. Patent No.(s) | |
| Additional numbers at | ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Attornay Nama: Inffray I. Costallia | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00 | |
| Attorney Name: Jeffrey L. Costellia | ☑ Enclosed | |
| Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Internal Address: Suite 800 | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, | 19-2380 | |
| City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Jeffrey L. Costellia - 35,483 Name of Person Signing | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a May 1, 2003 Date Type attachments and documents: | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on The state of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on The state of the | | |
| | Name: | |

05/06/2003 6TCN11 00000043 10305360 01 FC:8021 40.00 6F

NVA263483.1

File: 42999-0001 WCK:fas:jas

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

We. Terrence Gordon Godsall; Donald Eric Innes and Matthew Christopher Innes, whose full post office addresses are 44 Concession St. South, P.O. Box 69, Tamworth, Ontario, K0K 3G0, CANADA; 44 Concession St. South, P.O. Box 69, Tamworth, Ontario, K0K 3G0; 5730 Darlington Avenue, Apt. #6, Montreal, Quebec, H3S 2H7, CANADA, respectively, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to The Salmon River Project Limited, whose full post office address is 44 Concession St. South, P.O. Box 69, Tamworth, Ontario, KOK 3GO, CANADA, all of our interest worldwide claimed in our application for patent for such invention as filed in the United States on November 27, 2002 and having been assigned Application Serial No. 10/305,360 relating to "LOW HEAD WATER TURBINE", and all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefor, including any continuation, divisional or reissue patent.

| WITN | F\$ S | :/ |
|------|--------------|----|
|------|--------------|----|

DATED AT TAMWORTH ON ,

Moset Storm this 19 day of MARCH, 2003.

(Signature)

T.G. Godson

Terrence Gordon Godsall

(Name - Printed)

| WITNESS; | this 13 day of March | , 200 3. |
|--|------------------------|-------------------|
| (Signature) Onull Eric James Donald Eric Innes | | , 2002 |
| (Name - Printed) | | |
| WITNESS: | DATED AT MONTREAL, OC | |
| Melissaffran-elnnes | this 2/sr day of Marcu | _, 200 <u>3</u> . |
| (Signature) Hath C. Tono | | |
| Matthew Christopher Innes | · | |

RECORDED: 05/01/2003

(Name - Printed)

PATENT REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0754